PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6530485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE GOY	01/26/2021
LÉON NDANGBA	01/25/2021
MARC NOVEL	01/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLETANCHE FREYSSINET	
Street Address:	280 AVENUE NAPOLÉON BONAPARTE	
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17253728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0113344188900
Email: USfiling@bdl-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CABINET BEAU DE LOMENIE

Address Line 1: 158 RUE DE L' UNVIERSITÉ

Address Line 4: PARIS, FRANCE 75340 CEDEX 07

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1H245840 0275 US PCT/WIS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM CHANDLER SALINGER	
/William C. Salinger Reg. No. 76,718/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Soletanche275_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055120 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

FORMWORK ELEMENT PROVIDED WITH SACRIFICIAL SECTIONS

on which a United States patent application was filed on <u>December 18, 2020</u> and was assigned the application no.<u>17/253,728</u> (the US patent application); and

WHEREAS, SOLETANCH	E FREYSSINET
a corporation of FRANCE	
·	
whose post office address is	280 avenue Napoléon Bonaparte 92500 RUEIL MALMAISON France

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, the US patent application, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this US patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign to the Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in the invention; in the US patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts thereof; in all corresponding foreign or international applications filed on the invention; and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and in foreign countries and in all reissues or extensions of patents thereof. I/We hereby also assign to the Assignee the right to file applications on the invention, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim priority to or the benefit of the above-identified US patent application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries, to issue all patents for the invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in foreign countries, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand.

FULL NAME Christophe GOY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 26/01/2021
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
280 avenue Napoléon Bonaparte 92500 RUEIL MALMAISC	French	
2. FULL NAME	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Léon NDANGBA	7 %	25/01/2021
ADDRESS	* *	CITIZENSHIP
280 avenue Napoléon Bonaparte 92500 RUEIL MALMAISON France		French
3. FULL NAME Marc NOVEL	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 12/01/2021
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
280 avenue Napoléon Bonaparte 92500 RUEIL MALMAISON France		French

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/03/2021

PATENT REEL: 055120 FRAME: 0327